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2024 NAPHA National Show
Oklahoma City, OK

October 18 - 20, 2024

N A P H A    C l a s s   R e s u l t s

2024 Oct 27 2:58pm
Judge: Roque Benevides      Competition No: NAPHA

Class:  1 - Fillies 2 & 3 Years - Halter Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 246 HYC Bellisima 26773 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz6864 Willians Castaneda CAST 0.00
2nd 210 RL Sirenita 26599 Rancho Loeffler Roberto Quijandria 12469 0.00
3rd 215 HMS Paloma 26608 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00
4th 234 MLM Anatarah 26733 Diamond H Ranch 5753 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00

Class:  2 - Novice Equitation 18+ Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Molly Otis 0.00
2nd 299 JMRV Bengala 26727 Donny Hurwitz 10613 Reba Levenson 0.00
3rd 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
4th 292 RSTD La Rosa Nautica 26653 Sikora's Riverview Ranch 3662 Erin Sikora 0.00
5th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Ashleigh Thornton 0.00

Class:  3 - Colts 2 & 3 Years - Halter Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 216 HMS Castellano 26610 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00

Class:  4 - Luxury Geldings 4+ Stakes Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
2nd 188 MLM Prado 26435 Masden, Tom & Dalene 6295 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
3rd 217 HMS Toledo 26504 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
4th 255 RSTD Carnaval 26821 Rick Cones 12738 Pedro Cantaro 9280 0.00
5th 263 MLM Taranto 26274 April &/or Paige Eddy &/or Jorge Valenzue7022 Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
6th 192 SOF Timon 26589 Spanish Oak Farm 3195 Eddie Gutierrez 7219 0.00

Class:  5 - AOTR Performance Mares 4+ Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 279 CCC Esmeralda 26502 Brown Horse Ventures Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
3rd 247 SOF Safira 25644 W & P Castaneda & DHurwitz10671 Donny Hurwitz 10613 0.00
4th 256 RSTD Portia 26823 Rick Cones 12738 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
5th 240 HMS Duquesa 26194 Meadowbrook Farm Mark Renn 11514 0.00
6th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
7th 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
8th 277 LHDS Prometida 26048 Natalie Braverman &Anna Kataoka1875 Natalie Braverman 12937 0.00

Class:  6 - Geldings 3-4 in Bozal Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 202 WF Fabuloso 26543 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 186 PVR Ta'Challa 26569 Warren & Debbie Lloyd-Dewey Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
3rd 257 EG Cardenal 26497 Edie Gandy 3293 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00

Class:  7 - AOTR Performance Stallions 4+ Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
2nd 244 WCP Pretoriano 26522 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz Donny Hurwitz 10613 0.00
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Class:  8 - Fillies 3-4 Yrs. in Bozal Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 194 FX Dinastia-TE 26584 Fixler Farm LLC 4517 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
2nd 206 WF Venturosa 26643 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
3rd 246 HYC Bellisima 26773 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz6864 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
4th 281 LB Sofisticada 820200 Nazario Villafuerte 8070 0.00
5th 273 TMF Mil Amores 26650 Tomari Farm 3419 Fernando Risso 0.00
6th 286 DRB Joya 26820 Carlos Vargas 0.00
7th 215 HMS Paloma 26608 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
8th 272 HSR(PE) Angelica 26640 Tomari Farm 3419 Ruben Sanchez 9119 0.00
9th 210 RL Sirenita 26599 Rancho Loeffler Roberto Quijandria 12469 0.00

Class:  9 - Amateur Performance Mares 4+ Level 1 Entries:  9
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 278 FX Alondra 26440 Brown Horse Ventures Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Chelsey Schaal 12773 0.00
3rd 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
4th 190 PVR Faraona 26378 Roxanne R. Anderson 13056 Amy Remick 0.00
5th 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Mike Moszer 12143 0.00
6th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
7th 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
8th 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
9th 277 LHDS Prometida 26048 Natalie Braverman &Anna Kataoka1875 Natalie Braverman 12937 0.00

Class:  10 - Amateur Performance Mares 4+ Level 2 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 256 RSTD Portia 26823 Rick Cones 12738 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
2nd 266 Yadira RVPR 26172 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
3rd 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00

Class:  11 - Colts 3-4 Yrs. in Bozal Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 253 WF Magistral 26644 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 216 HMS Castellano 26610 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 296 JCH Alejandro 26811 Jorge Chirinos 10149 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00

Class:  12 - Luxury Geldings 4-6 in Bit Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
2nd 217 HMS Toledo 26504 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 188 MLM Prado 26435 Masden, Tom & Dalene 6295 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
4th 192 SOF Timon 26589 Spanish Oak Farm 3195 Eddie Gutierrez 7219 0.00
5th 193 SOF Oro Y Plata 26591 Spanish Oak Farm 3195 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00

Class:  13 - Junior Equitation 6 to 12 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
2nd 264 MLM Phoenica 26088 Lauren Valenzuela &Patricia A WhiteNora Valenzuela 10648 0.00
3rd 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 Luke Averette 10718 0.00
4th 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Arianna Westphal 0.00

Class:  14 - Junior Equitation 13 to 18 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
2nd 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00

Class:  15 - Luxury Geldings 7+ in Bit Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 263 MLM Taranto 26274 April &/or Paige Eddy &/or Jorge Valenzue7022 Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
2nd 242 JVZ Consejero 25093 Meadowbrook Farm 7681 Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00
3rd 276 HMS Saturno 25841 Natalie Braverman 12937 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
4th 201 WF Vendaval 25627 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
5th 213 DrB Amoroso 26108 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
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Class:  16 - Breeding Mares 4-5 in bit Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 204 WF Virtuosa 26442 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 288 DrB Actress 26595 Bentwood Place LLC 38 Carlos Vargas 0.00
3rd 190 PVR Faraona 26378 Roxanne R. Anderson 13056 Carlos Chavez 10465 0.00
4th 245 HYC Lantana 26639 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz6864 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
5th 265 MLM Graciosa 26807 Valenzuela, Jorge &/or Lauren2035 Jorge Valenzuela 791 0.00
6th 230 JGS Pisa Fuego 26519 Criadero JGS 3045 Julio Gomez-Silva 0.00
7th 294 MLM Caipirinha 26422 Riley, Sue & Mark Henrichs 8333 Jorge Valenzuela 791 0.00
8th 182 PVR Santa Rosa 26381 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00

Class:  17 - Junior Performance 6 to 12 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 Luke Averette 10718 0.00
2nd 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
3rd 264 MLM Phoenica 26088 Lauren Valenzuela &Patricia A WhiteNora Valenzuela 10648 0.00
4th 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Arianna Westphal 0.00

Class:  18 - Junior Performance 13 to 18 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00

Class:  19 - AOTR Performance Geldings 4+ Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
2nd 197 WF Capuchino 25981 Diana Goumas & Athena Averette Athena Averette 4699 0.00
3rd 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00
4th 232 SRS(CA) Emisario 26829 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Nancy Cox 11861 0.00
5th 295 JCH Gabriel 26810 Jorge Chirinos 10149 Jorge Chirinos 0.00
6th 213 DrB Amoroso 26108 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  20 - Breeding Mares 6-7 Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 261 AZ(PE) Majestuosa l-TE 26582 Del Dio Peruvians & Andrea M BeckwithJody Childs 7257 0.00
2nd 203 WF Mensajera 26358 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
3rd 280 LB Positiva 821681 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Nazario Villafuerte 8070 0.00
4th 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
5th 254 MLM Genova 26339 Ringstead Ranch Ltd 4126 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
6th 183 JVDZ Cajamarquina 26801 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
7th 219 HMS Esmeralda 26195 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
8th 184 HMS Victoria 26322 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00
9th 218 HMS Amatista 26321 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00

10th 240 HMS Duquesa 26194 Meadowbrook Farm Mark Renn 11514 0.00
11th 298 RA Arcoiris 26749 Barcelona R Ranch LLC 10610 Ruben Sanchez 9119 0.00

Class:  21 - Amateur Performance Stallions 4+ Level 1 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 185 BBG Vegas 26041 Bonnie Gallegos &/orNicholas Breaux-Fujit9964 Tonya Egger 12823 0.00
2nd 235 AZ(PE) Montanez-TE 26588 Diamond H Ranch 5753 Devon Harrison 0.00

Class:  22 - Amateur Performance Stallions 4+ Level 2 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class:  23 - Breeding Mares 8+ Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
2nd 248 JCVG(PE) Polemica 26389 W & P Castaneda & DHurwitz10671 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
3rd 270 LAG Castilla 26477 Tomari Farm 10152 Fernando Risso 0.00
4th 279 CCC Esmeralda 26502 Brown Horse Ventures Nazario Villafuerte 8070 0.00
5th 266 Yadira RVPR 26172 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
6th 241 HMS Baronesa 26116 Meadowbrook Farm Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00
7th 271 LAG(PE) Si Fue 26475 Tomari Farm 10152 Ruben Sanchez 9119 0.00
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Class:  24 - Novice Breeding 18+ M/S/G in Bit Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Molly Otis 0.00
2nd 299 JMRV Bengala 26727 Donny Hurwitz 10613 Reba Levenson 0.00
3rd 235 AZ(PE) Montanez-TE 26588 Diamond H Ranch 5753 Rob Harrison 0.00
4th 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
5th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Ashleigh Thornton 0.00
6th 292 RSTD La Rosa Nautica 26653 Sikora's Riverview Ranch 3662 Erin Sikora 0.00

Class:  25 - Gentlemen to Ride Performance 4+ Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
2nd 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
3rd 242 JVZ Consejero 25093 Meadowbrook Farm 7681 Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00
4th 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Mike Moszer 12143 0.00
5th 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00

Class:  26 - Breeding Stallions 4-6 in Bit Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 220 HMS Aragon 26408 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
2nd 259 WCP Zodiaco 26626 Castaneda, Wm & Pam 9655 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
3rd 297 BR Preferido 26403 Barcelona R Ranch LLC 10610 Ruben Sanchez 9119 0.00
4th 249 MLM Sarajevo 26338 Jorge Valenzuela & Linda Anne West2664 Jorge Valenzuela 791 0.00
5th 191 SOF Nino De Oro 26590 Spanish Oak Farm 3195 Eddie Gutierrez 7219 0.00
6th 283 DrB Boomer 26466 Bentwood Place LLC 38 Carlos Vargas 0.00

Class:  27 - Amateur Performance Geldings 4+ Level 1 Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 197 WF Capuchino 25981 Diana Goumas & Athena Averette Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 237 MLM Fuego 25394 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Devon Harrison 0.00
3rd 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00
4th 213 DrB Amoroso 26108 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  28 - Amateur Performance Geldings 4+ Level 2 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 251 RSTD Sucesor 25976 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
2nd 232 SRS(CA) Emisario 26829 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Nancy Cox 11861 0.00

Class:  29 - Breeding Stallions 7+ in Bit Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 200 FX Soberano ET 26245 Fixler Farm LLC &/orWestview Breeding LLL7846 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 260 BKA Pretoriano 25830 Del Dios Peruvians/Bennie Arriola13037 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
3rd 221 CC (PE) Lunarejo - TE 26523 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
4th 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Mike Moszer 12143 0.00
5th 222 HMS Premier 26197 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00
6th 284 DrB Aficion 26188 Bentwood Place LLC 38 Carlos Vargas 0.00
7th 235 AZ(PE) Montanez-TE 26588 Diamond H Ranch 5753 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00

Class:  30 - Produce of Dam - Bit/Bozal Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 205 WESTVIEW BREEDING LLC 9900944 Westview Breeding LL 944 Luis Malca 11452 0.00
2nd 330 Omega Farm 9991000 Edie Gandy 3293 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00

Class:  31 - Get of Sire - Bit/Bozal Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 227 RANCHO SANTOS 9905319 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
2nd 300 Get of MRA Carajal 992005 Hurwitz & Castaneda Donny Hurwitz 10613 0.00
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Class:  32 - Novice Gait 18+ M/S/G in Bit Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 299 JMRV Bengala 26727 Donny Hurwitz 10613 Reba Levenson 0.00
2nd 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Molly Otis 0.00
3rd 189 PVR Joyita Fina 26529 Angie Lind 8021 Angie Lind 8021 0.00
4th 235 AZ(PE) Montanez-TE 26588 Diamond H Ranch 5753 Rob Harrison 0.00
5th 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
6th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Ashleigh Thornton 0.00
7th 292 RSTD La Rosa Nautica 26653 Sikora's Riverview Ranch 3662 Erin Sikora 0.00

Class:  33 - AOTR - Breeding Mares 4+ Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 184 HMS Victoria 26322 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00
2nd 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00
3rd 256 RSTD Portia 26823 Rick Cones 12738 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
4th 280 LB Positiva 821681 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Kerry McGinley 0.00
5th 240 HMS Duquesa 26194 Meadowbrook Farm Mark Renn 11514 0.00
6th 229 JGS Pata Negra 26436 Criadero JGS 3045 Silvia Gomez-Silva 0.00
7th 241 HMS Baronesa 26116 Meadowbrook Farm Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00

Class:  34 - Ladies to Ride Performance 4+ Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 251 RSTD Sucesor 25976 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Dianna Whisenant 7701 0.00
2nd 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Lauren Valenzuela 0.00
3rd 232 SRS(CA) Emisario 26829 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
4th 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
5th 258 DW Chilala 26772 Wirth, Wendy Stieren 3215 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
6th 276 HMS Saturno 25841 Natalie Braverman 12937 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
7th 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
8th 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  35 - AOTR - Breeding Stallions 4+ Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 244 WCP Pretoriano 26522 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz Donny Hurwitz 10613 0.00
2nd 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  36 - Geldings Gait 4+ Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
2nd 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
3rd 195 WCP Embajador 26623 Fixler Farm LLC David Averette 9585 0.00
4th 188 MLM Prado 26435 Masden, Tom & Dalene 6295 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
5th 242 JVZ Consejero 25093 Meadowbrook Farm 7681 Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00
6th 226 HMS Cordobes 26414 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
7th 255 RSTD Carnaval 26821 Rick Cones 12738 Pedro Cantaro 9280 0.00

Class:  37 - AOTR - Performance 4+ M/S/G (Open Tack/Attire) Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 237 MLM Fuego 25394 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Devon Harrison 0.00
2nd 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
3rd 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
4th 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00
5th 277 LHDS Prometida 26048 Natalie Braverman &Anna Kataoka1875 Natalie Braverman 12937 0.00
6th 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00

Class:  38 - Mares Gait 4+ Entries:  12
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 203 WF Mensajera 26358 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
3rd 223 HMS Mallorca 26413 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
4th 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
5th 270 LAG Castilla 26477 Tomari Farm 10152 Fernando Risso 0.00
6th 254 MLM Genova 26339 Ringstead Ranch Ltd 4126 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
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Class:  39 - Junior Performance Pattern 6 to 12 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 Luke Averette 10718 0.00
2nd 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
3rd 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Arianna Westphal 0.00
4th 264 MLM Phoenica 26088 Lauren Valenzuela &Patricia A WhiteNora Valenzuela 10648 0.00

Class:  40 - Junior Performance Pattern 13 to 18 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00

Class:  41 - AOTR Luxury Geldings 4+ Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Susan Tobiessen 7910 0.00
2nd 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Nancy Cox 11861 0.00
3rd 263 MLM Taranto 26274 April &/or Paige Eddy &/or Jorge Valenzue7022 Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
4th 242 JVZ Consejero 25093 Meadowbrook Farm 7681 Leigh Anderson 11923 0.00
5th 291 RSTD Benicio 992542 Eldorado &/or S Zoeller &/or A WestphalChelsey Schaal 12773 0.00
6th 255 RSTD Carnaval 26821 Rick Cones 12738 Pedro Cantaro 9280 0.00

Class:  42 - Stallions Performance  4+ Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 249 MLM Sarajevo 26338 Jorge Valenzuela & Linda Anne West2664 Lauren Valenzuela 0.00
2nd 244 WCP Pretoriano 26522 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
3rd 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  43 - Junior Lead Line 6 yrs & Under Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 219 HMS Esmeralda 26195 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Victoria Herman 0.00
2nd 223 HMS Mallorca 26413 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Tristan Herman 0.00
3rd 259 WCP Zodiaco 26626 Castaneda, Wm & Pam 9655 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00

Class:  44 - Performance Geldings 4+ Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00
2nd 232 SRS(CA) Emisario 26829 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
3rd 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Jorge Valenzuela 791 0.00
4th 276 HMS Saturno 25841 Natalie Braverman 12937 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
5th 213 DrB Amoroso 26108 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  45 - Stallions Gait 4+ Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 200 FX Soberano ET 26245 Fixler Farm LLC &/orWestview Breeding LLL7846 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 225 HMS Coronado 26505 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 260 BKA Pretoriano 25830 Del Dios Peruvians/Bennie Arriola13037 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
4th 259 WCP Zodiaco 26626 Castaneda, Wm & Pam 9655 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
5th 222 HMS Premier 26197 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00
6th 297 BR Preferido 26403 Barcelona R Ranch LLC 10610 Ruben Sanchez 9119 0.00

Class:  46 - Performance Mares 4+ Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
2nd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
3rd 256 RSTD Portia 26823 Rick Cones 12738 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
4th 258 DW Chilala 26772 Wirth, Wendy Stieren 3215 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
5th 277 LHDS Prometida 26048 Natalie Braverman &Anna Kataoka1875 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
6th 279 CCC Esmeralda 26502 Brown Horse Ventures Nicholas Breaux-Fujita 0.00
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Class:  47 - Bozal 3-4 Gait Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 246 HYC Bellisima 26773 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz6864 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
2nd 202 WF Fabuloso 26543 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
3rd 186 PVR Ta'Challa 26569 Warren & Debbie Lloyd-Dewey Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
4th 273 TMF Mil Amores 26650 Tomari Farm 3419 Fernando Risso 0.00
5th 215 HMS Paloma 26608 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
6th 281 LB Sofisticada 820200 Nazario Villafuerte 8070 0.00
7th 296 JCH Alejandro 26811 Jorge Chirinos 10149 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00

Class:  48 - Junior Showmanship in Bit 6 to 12 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 Luke Averette 10718 0.00
2nd 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Arianna Westphal 0.00
3rd 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
4th 264 MLM Phoenica 26088 Lauren Valenzuela &Patricia A WhiteNora Valenzuela 10648 0.00

Class:  49 - Junior Showmanship in Bit 13 to 18 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00

Class:  50 - Novice Performance 18+ Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 299 JMRV Bengala 26727 Donny Hurwitz 10613 Reba Levenson 0.00
2nd 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Molly Otis 0.00
3rd 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
4th 292 RSTD La Rosa Nautica 26653 Sikora's Riverview Ranch 3662 Erin Sikora 0.00
5th 189 PVR Joyita Fina 26529 Angie Lind 8021 Angie Lind 8021 0.00

Class:  51 - AOTR Gait 4+ Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 184 HMS Victoria 26322 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00
2nd 278 FX Alondra 26440 Brown Horse Ventures Kerry McGinley 0.00
3rd 236 CPR Isabella 26174 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Devon Harrison 0.00
4th 291 RSTD Benicio 992542 Eldorado &/or S Zoeller &/or A WestphalChelsey Schaal 12773 0.00
5th 240 HMS Duquesa 26194 Meadowbrook Farm Mark Renn 11514 0.00
6th 295 JCH Gabriel 26810 Jorge Chirinos 10149 Jorge Chirinos 0.00
7th 244 WCP Pretoriano 26522 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz Donny Hurwitz 10613 0.00

Class:  52 - Bozal 3-4 Performance Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 186 PVR Ta'Challa 26569 Warren & Debbie Lloyd-Dewey Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
2nd 281 LB Sofisticada 820200 Nazario Villafuerte 8070 0.00
3rd 210 RL Sirenita 26599 Rancho Loeffler Janna Loeffler 0.00
4th 257 EG Cardenal 26497 Edie Gandy 3293 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00

Class:  53 - Amateur Performance 4+ Open Tack/Attire Level 1 Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
3rd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Mike Moszer 12143 0.00
4th 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
5th 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
6th 231 RSTD Esteban 26277 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Glen Cox 11862 0.00
7th 190 PVR Faraona 26378 Roxanne R. Anderson 13056 Amy Remick 0.00

Class:  54 - Amateur Performance 4+ Open Tack/Attire Level 2 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00
2nd 240 HMS Duquesa 26194 Meadowbrook Farm Mark Renn 11514 0.00

Class:  55 - Costume Class - Stakes Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 212 PVR Princesa 25996 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00
2nd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Debbie Lloyd-Dewey 0.00
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Class:  56 - Ranch / Breeder's Conjunto - Bit/Bozal Stakes Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 209 WESTVIEW BREEDING LLC 9900944 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 228 RANCHO SANTOS 9905319 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00

Class:  57 - Champagne/Perrier - Stakes Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
2nd 266 Yadira RVPR 26172 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00

Class:  58 - Geldings 4+ Zootecnico Entries:  11
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 226 HMS Cordobes 26414 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
2nd 217 HMS Toledo 26504 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Susan Tobiessen 7910 0.00
4th 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Nancy Cox 11861 0.00
5th 274 ECL Vanidoso 25510 Tomari Farm 10152 Fernando Risso 10466 0.00
6th 195 WCP Embajador 26623 Fixler Farm LLC David Averette 9585 0.00

Class:  59 - Mares 4+ Zootecnico Entries:  13
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 204 WF Virtuosa 26442 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
3rd 236 CPR Isabella 26174 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Jimmy Perales 12841 0.00
4th 288 DrB Actress 26595 Bentwood Place LLC 38 Carlos Vargas 0.00
5th 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
6th 224 HMS Barcelona 26415 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00

Class:  60 - Stallions 4+ Zootecnico Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 259 WCP Zodiaco 26626 Castaneda, Wm & Pam 9655 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
2nd 225 HMS Coronado 26505 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 285 DrB Cascabel 26101 Bentwood Place LLC 38 Carlos Vargas 0.00
4th 275 MLM Supremo 26468 Tomari Farm 3419 Fernando Risso 10466 0.00
5th 260 BKA Pretoriano 25830 Del Dios Peruvians/Bennie Arriola13037 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
6th 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  61 - Junior Showmanship in Hand 6 to 12 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 268 DrB Aura 26104 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chiara Austin 0.00
2nd 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Luke Averette 10718 0.00
3rd 264 MLM Phoenica 26088 Lauren Valenzuela &Patricia A WhiteNora Valenzuela 10648 0.00
4th 291 RSTD Benicio 992542 Eldorado &/or S Zoeller &/or A WestphalArianna Westphal 2235 0.00

Class:  62 - Junior Showmanship in Hand 13 to 18 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 269 Preciosa EC E.T. 18808 Railview Peruvians 1556 Kaia Austin 9607 0.00
2nd 263 MLM Taranto 26274 April &/or Paige Eddy &/or Jorge Valenzue7022 Paige Eddy 34652 0.00

Class:  63 - Ch & Res AOTR Performance Horse Entries:  10
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
2nd 197 WF Capuchino 25981 Diana Goumas & Athena Averette Athena Averette 4699 0.00
3rd 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00

Class:  64 - Champion & Reserve Junior Horse Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 246 HYC Bellisima 26773 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz6864 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
2nd 216 HMS Castellano 26610 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Jose Vasquez 0.00
3rd 210 RL Sirenita 26599 Rancho Loeffler Roberto Quijandria 12469 0.00

Class:  65 - Ch & Res AOTR Breeding/Luxury Horse Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 184 HMS Victoria 26322 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00
2nd 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Susan Tobiessen 7910 0.00
3rd 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00
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Class:  66 - Ch & Res Performance Gelding Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
2nd 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
3rd 293 WF Espartaco 26352 Otis, Bret & Molly 9612 Lauren Valenzuela 0.00

Class:  67 - Best Bozal Horse of Show Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 194 FX Dinastia-TE 26584 Fixler Farm LLC 4517 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
2nd 202 WF Fabuloso 26543 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00

Class:  68 - Ch & Res Performance Mare Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
2nd 299 JMRV Bengala 26727 Donny Hurwitz 10613 Reba Levenson 0.00
3rd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00

Class:  69 - Best Gaited Horse of Show Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
2nd 203 WF Mensajera 26358 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00

Class:  70 - Ch & Res Performance Stallion Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 260 BKA Pretoriano 25830 Del Dios Peruvians/Bennie Arriola13037 Jody Childs 7257 0.00
2nd 244 WCP Pretoriano 26522 W &/or P Castaneda & D Hurwitz Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00
3rd 249 MLM Sarajevo 26338 Jorge Valenzuela & Linda Anne West2664 Lauren Valenzuela 0.00

Class:  71 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Geldings Level 1 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 197 WF Capuchino 25981 Diana Goumas & Athena Averette Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 237 MLM Fuego 25394 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Devon Harrison 0.00
3rd 290 RSTD Tobiano 26547 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Chelsey Schaal 12773 0.00

Class:  72 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Geldings Level 2 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00
2nd 251 RSTD Sucesor 25976 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
3rd 232 SRS(CA) Emisario 26829 Cox, Nancy & Glen 9395 Nancy Cox 11861 0.00

Class:  73 - Champion & Reserve Breeding Mare Entries:  8
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
2nd 204 WF Virtuosa 26442 Westview Breeding LL 944 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
3rd 187 PVR Tatiana 26532 Dewey, Warren & Debb 663 Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00

Class:  74 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Stallions Level 1 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 185 BBG Vegas 26041 Bonnie Gallegos &/orNicholas Breaux-Fujit9964 Tonya Egger 12823 0.00
2nd 211 PVR Regal 25994 Opdyke, Paul & Heidi 10348 Heidi Opdyke 10365 0.00

Class:  75 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Stallions Level 2 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class:  76 - Champion & Reserve Luxury Gelding Entries:  7
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 233 PVR Zeus 26526 Glen & Nancy Cox Lucho Dapelo Exempt 0.00
2nd 195 WCP Embajador 26623 Fixler Farm LLC David Averette 9585 0.00
3rd 217 HMS Toledo 26504 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00

Class:  77 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Mares Level 1 Entries:  4
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 278 FX Alondra 26440 Brown Horse Ventures Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 262 WF Resuelta 26354 April &/or Paige Eddy Paige Eddy 34652 0.00
3rd 282 LEA Viviana 25873 Brown Horse Ventures 8709 Pam Westervelt 12434 0.00
4th 289 RSTD Azucena 26363 Zoeller,S & EldoradoPeruvians10496 Chelsey Schaal 12773 0.00
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Class:  78 - Ch & Res Amateur Performance Mares Level 2 Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00
2nd 256 RSTD Portia 26823 Rick Cones 12738 Rick Cones 12738 0.00
3rd 266 Yadira RVPR 26172 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00

Class:  79 - Champion & Reserve Breeding Stallion Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 200 FX Soberano ET 26245 Fixler Farm LLC &/orWestview Breeding LLL7846 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00
2nd 225 HMS Coronado 26505 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00
3rd 259 WCP Zodiaco 26626 Castaneda, Wm & Pam 9655 Pam Castaneda 6884 0.00

Class:  80 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Geldings Level 1 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 197 WF Capuchino 25981 Diana Goumas & Athena Averette Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 276 HMS Saturno 25841 Natalie Braverman 12937 Natalie Braverman 12937 0.00

Class:  81 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Geldings Level 2 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 David Averette 9585 0.00
2nd 267 Arquero RVPR 26443 Railview Peruvians 1556 Chris Austin 9604 0.00

Class:  82 - Ch of Ch AOTR Breeding/Luxury Horse Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 184 HMS Victoria 26322 Erick & Jennyfer Funcke 1514 Erick Funcke 0.00

Class:  83 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Mares Level 1 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 278 FX Alondra 26440 Brown Horse Ventures Kerry McGinley 0.00
2nd 236 CPR Isabella 26174 Diamond H Ranch 10370 Devon Harrison 0.00

Class:  84 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Mares Level 2 Entries:  2
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00
2nd 196 JLGW(PE) MAGICA-TE 26574 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Athena Averette 9637 0.00

Class:  85 - Champion of Champions Luxury Gelding Entries:  5
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 144 MLM Minorca 26158 Susan Tobiessen 7910 Bonnie Gallegos 6338 0.00
2nd 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 David Averette 9585 0.00

Class:  86 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Stallions Level 1 Entries:  1
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 185 BBG Vegas 26041 Bonnie Gallegos &/orNicholas Breaux-Fujit9964 Tonya Egger 12823 0.00

Class:  87 - Ch of Ch Amateur Performance Stallions Level 2 Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

Class:  88 - Ch of Ch AOTR Performance Horse Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 David Averette 9585 0.00
2nd 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Rick Cones 12738 0.00

Class:  89 - Champion of Champions Breeding Mare Entries:  3
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 198 MLM Sofia 26156 Fixler Farm LLC 9980 Sebastian Tintorer 11894 0.00
2nd 223 HMS Mallorca 26413 Horacio & MaryKay Santos 5319 Horacio Santos 12706 0.00

Class:  90 - Ch of Ch Performance Horse Entries:  6
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 199 MLM Como 26273 Fixler Farm LLC 3681 David Averette 9585 0.00
2nd 250 MLM Andalucia 24942 R. Cones, K. Powers, & D. Whisenant2840 Kelly Powers 12606 0.00

Class:  91 - Champion of Champions Breeding Stallion Entries:  0
Place Entry Horse Owner Rider Money

1st 275 MLM Supremo 26468 Tomari Farm 3419 Fernando Risso 10466 0.00
2nd 200 FX Soberano ET 26245 Fixler Farm LLC &/orWestview Breeding LLL7846 Wulder Castaneda 12422 0.00


